
State Average Student  
Loan Debt 

Student Loan Debt  
Per Capita

Percent of Student Loan Debt  
90+ Days Delinquent

Alabama $31,899  $4,920.00 15.17%
Alaska $25,682  $4,030.00 9.38%
Arizona $23,967  $5,170.00 14.37%
Arkansas $26,799  $4,330.00 12.64%
California $22,785  $4,530.00 9.44%
Colorado $26,530  $6,180.00 10.56%
Connecticut $38,510  $5,890.00 9.71%
Delaware $34,144  $6,040.00 10.35%
District of Columbia $30,775  $13,120.00 8.54%
Florida $24,041  $4,940.00 13.65%
Georgia $28,653  $7,250.00 13.09%
Hawaii $25,125  $3,780.00 9.15%
Idaho $26,675  $5,050.00 11.59%
Illinois $29,214  $5,800.00 9.65%
Indiana $29,561  $5,300.00 13.95%
Iowa $29,859  $5,300.00 12.60%
Kansas $27,720  $5,480.00 13.11%
Kentucky $28,477  $4,870.00 16.00%
Louisiana $27,210  $5,360.00 15.20%
Maine $31,364  $5,340.00 9.91%
Maryland $29,314  $6,740.00 10.37%
Massachusetts $32,065  $6,140.00 7.58%
Michigan $31,289  $5,800.00 12.23%
Minnesota $31,734  $6,280.00 9.26%
Mississippi $30,439  $5,800.00 12.23%
Missouri $27,108  $5,270.00 12.63%
Montana $28,466  $4,670.00 10.49%
Nebraska $25,750  $5,080.00 9.24%
Nevada $22,064  $4,170.00 14.27%
New Hampshire $34,415  $5,860.00 8.00%
New Jersey $32,247  $6,090.00 8.57%
New Mexico $21,237  $4,070.00 15.21%
New York $30,931  $6,090.00 8.61%
North Carolina $26,526  $5,240.00 10.42%
North Dakota $27,400  $5,510.00 8.54%
Ohio $30,629  $6,220.00 13.31%
Oklahoma $25,952  $4,540.00 15.63%
Oregon $27,885  $5,760.00 11.67%
Pennsylvania $36,854  $6,210.00 10.60%
Rhode Island $36,250  $5,390.00 10.40%
South Carolina $30,891  $5,870.00 13.13%
South Dakota $31,275  $5,170.00 9.87%
Tennessee $25,252  $5,050.00 13.86%
Texas $26,824  $4,970.00 13.75%
Utah $18,838  $4,350.00 8.48%
Vermont $30,651  $5,480.00 7.90%
Virginia $29,887  $5,820.00 9.70%
Washington $23,936  $4,270.00 8.79%
West Virginia $27,505  $4,020.00 18.01%
Wisconsin $29,569  $4,850.00 8.57%
Wyoming $22,524  $3,610.00 11.41%

The State of Student Debt

EASTERN  
REGION

WEST  
VIRGINIA
has the highest  
percentage  
of Student  
Loan Debt  
90+ Days  
Delinquent

GEORGIA
has the highest  

average  
Student Loan  

Debt Per Capita  

18.01%

$7,2509.42%  
of loans delinquent 30+  
days became seriously 
delinquent (90+ days). 

9.54%  
of loans in good standing  
became newly 30+ days  
delinquent.

10.85%  
of student loans were  
90+ days delinquent  

IN Q1 OF 2019:

AVERAGE ERC 
STUDENT DEBT $33,340

AVG. ERC STUDENT 
DEBT PER CAPITA$5,933.64

AVG. % OF ERC STUDENT  
DEBT 90+ DAYS DELINQUENT 9.27%

NAT. AVG.         $28,523 $5,432.75  11.39%

SOURCES: The Institute for College Access and Success -- Project on Student Debt (2017)  | Federal Reserve Bank of New York -- Consumer Credit Panel (2018)  | Federal Reserve Bank of New York -- Quarterly Report on Household Debt and Credit (2019)

10.60%
Pennsylvania

10.40%
Rhode Island

10.37%
Maryland 

10.35%
Deleware

9.91%
Maine

9.71%
Connecticut

8.61%
New York

8.57%
New Jersey

8.00%
New Hampshire

7.90%
Vermont

7.58%
Massachusetts

CT PA

$
3

8
,5

1
0

$
3

6
,8

5
4

DE NJNH

$
3

4
,4

1
5

$
3

4
,1

4
4

$
3

2
,2

4
7

RI

$
3

6
,2

5
0

MA MDVTNYME

$
3

2
,0

6
5

$
3

1
,3

6
4

$
3

0
,9

3
1

$
3

0
,6

7
1

$
2

9
,3

1
4

MD DE CT NH VT RIME

$
5

,3
9

0

$
5

,4
3

0

$
5

,4
8

0

$
5

,8
6

0

$
5

,8
9

0

$
6

,0
4

0

$
6

,7
4

0

PA

$
6

,2
1

0

MA

$
6

,1
4

0

NJ

$
6

,0
9

0

NY

$
6

,0
9

0


