

## The State of Student Debt

State	Average Student Loan Debt	Student Loan Debt Per Capita	Percent of Student Loan Debt 90+ Days Delinquent
Alabama	\$31,899	\$4,920.00	15.17%
Alaska	\$25,682	\$4,030.00	9.38%
Arizona	\$23,967	\$5,170.00	14.37%
Arkansas	\$26,799	\$4,330.00	12.64%
California	\$22,785	\$4,530.00	9.44%
Colorado	\$26,530	\$6,180.00	10.56%
Connecticut	\$38,510	\$5,890.00	9.71%
Delaware	\$34,144	\$6,040.00	10.35%
District of Columbia	\$30,775	\$13,120.00	8.54%
Florida	\$24,041	\$4,940.00	13.65%
Georgia	\$28,653	\$7,250.00	13.09%
Hawaii	\$25,125	\$3,780.00	9.15%
Idaho	\$26,675	\$5,050.00	11.59%
Illinois	\$29,214	\$5,800.00	9.65%
Indiana	\$29,561	\$5,300.00	13.95%
lowa	\$29,859	\$5,300.00	12.60%
Kansas	\$27,720	\$5,480.00	13.11%
			16.00%
Kentucky	\$28,477	\$4,870.00	
Louisiana	\$27,210	\$5,360.00	15.20%
Maine	\$31,364	\$5,340.00	9.91%
Maryland	\$29,314	\$6,740.00	10.37%
Massachusetts	\$32,065	\$6,140.00	7.58%
Michigan	\$31,289	\$5,800.00	12.23%
Minnesota	\$31,734	\$6,280.00	9.26%
Mississippi	\$30,439	\$5,800.00	12.23%
Missouri	\$27,108	\$5,270.00	12.63%
Montana	\$28,466	\$4,670.00	10.49%
Nebraska	\$25,750	\$5,080.00	9.24%
Nevada	\$22,064	\$4,170.00	14.27%
New Hampshire	\$34,415	\$5,860.00	8.00%
New Jersey	\$32,247	\$6,090.00	8.57%
New Mexico	\$21,237	\$4,070.00	15.21%
New York	\$30,931	\$6,090.00	8.61%
North Carolina	\$26,526	\$5,240.00	10.42%
North Dakota	\$27,400	\$5,510.00	8.54%
Ohio	\$30,629	\$6,220.00	13.31%
Oklahoma	\$25,952	\$4,540.00	15.63%
Oregon	\$27,885	\$5,760.00	11.67%
Pennsylvania	\$36,854	\$6,210.00	10.60%
Rhode Island	\$36,250	\$5,390.00	10.40%
South Carolina	\$30,891	\$5,870.00	13.13%
South Dakota	\$31,275	\$5,070.00	9.87%
Tennessee	\$25,252	\$5,050.00	13.86%
Texas			
	\$26,824	\$4,970.00	13.75%
Utah	\$18,838	\$4,350.00	8.48%
Vermont	\$30,651	\$5,480.00	7.90%
Virginia	\$29,887	\$5,820.00	9.70%
Washington	\$23,936	\$4,270.00	8.79%
West Virginia	\$27,505	\$4,020.00	18.01%
Wisconsin	\$29,569	\$4,850.00	8.57%
Wyoming	\$22,524	\$3,610.00	11.41%

NAT. AVG. | \$28,523 | \$5,432.75 | 11.39%

## IN Q1 OF 2019:



10.85% of student loans were 90+ days delinquent



9.54% of loans in good standing became newly 30+ days delinquent.



9.4.2% of loans delinquent 30+ days became seriously delinquent (90+ days).



WEST VIRGINIA

has the highest percentage of Student Loan Debt 90+ Days Delinquent

GEORGIA
has the highest
average
Student Loan

**Debt Per Capita** 



